P \$65.00 18160

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest (previously recorded at Reel 2834 Frame 0993)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		11/23/2005	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emergency Coverage Corporation	
Street Address:	1900 Winston Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37919	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1816094	EMERGENCY COVERAGE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1767603	ECC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7698

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mark Solomon, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010395/0857

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Solomon

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0636

900040469

Signature:	/ms/
Date:	01/24/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=ECC-TR#page1.tif source=ECC-TR#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0637

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, EMERGENCY COVERAGE CORPORATION granted BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Lender"), liens on and security interests in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, notices of the security interests were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2004 at Trademark Reel 002834, Frame 0993;

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to cancel and terminate all of its liens on and security interests in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, EMERGENCY COVERAGE CORPORATION has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations for the cancellation and termination of such liens and security interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby terminates, cancels and releases unto EMERGENCY COVERAGE CORPORATION, effective as of the date hereof, all liens on and security interests in and to the Trademarks appearing on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill associated with the foregoing, all books and records relating to the Trademarks or products involving the Trademarks, and any and all proceeds thereof, and any interest ever possessed by the Lender in any claims by EMERGENCY COVERAGE CORPORATION against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks and the proceeds therefrom and licensing royalties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, has executed this instrument as of November 23, 2005.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: LILIANA CLAAR

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

Emergency Coverage Corporation(Tennessee Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Wark Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
EMERGENCY COVERAGE CORPORATION	1816094	1/11/94
ECC	1767603	4/27/93

CHAR1\853223v1

RECORDED: 01/24/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0639